
Thursday, May 20gy shares
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Saying it With Music
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. CanonAverill
10.20 For My Lady: "Rivers andLakes We Sing About"
11. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "How MuchAre You Worth?"
11.15 _Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 Dm., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical Music
3.30 A Musical Commentary3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
5. O Children’s session, including"Hello Children"
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Talk on Pig Production:‘Maintenance of Layout," by Mr.Norman Carter
7.15 WINTER COURSE TALK:"Post-war Economic ProblemsIn New Zealand," by ProfessorBelshaw
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Big Four"7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
0 "The Bright Horizon"8.25 "Parker of the Yard"8.50 "The Inside Story"8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary8.25 Music by British Bands:"Nautical Moments" (Winter),"Shepherds Hey,’ "CountryGardens" (Grainger), "A Scot-tish Fantasy" (Wright)9.31 "Dad and Dave"10. 0 Recorded interlude10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Qver-
seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LUNZ 2K BeeSin5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Chamber Music Hour:
Pro Arte Quartet,
Quartet in D Major, Op. 50, No.
6 (Haydn)
8.16 Arnold Belnick (violin),Sonata in C Minor (Geminiani)8.28 H. Merckel (violin), A.Merckel (viola), Marchesini(cello), Zurfluh-Tenroc (piano),Quartet No. 1 in C #Minor
(Fauré)
98. 0 Classical recitals
10. 0 Dora Labbette (soprano),Harriet Cohen (piano), ParryJones (tenor), Temianka (violin)10.30 Close down

(]4MI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.
5. Op.m. Light orchestral
psd Modern rhythmMiscellaneousAir Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. O Sports Talk: "Bill" Hendry7.30 Orchestral session
7.45 "The Mystery of Darring-ton Hall’
O Concert
O Miscellaneous
10. 0 Close down

QW WELLINGTON
570 ke.cc, 526 m. |(if Parliament is broadcast 2Y¢2Ycwill transmit this programme)

2 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News8.0 songs of Yesterday and
To-day9.30 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 to 10.

My
Time signals

10.40 For Lady: Famous
Opera

Vienna Opera
use"a0 "Just Legacies from thePast": Talk by Major F. H.
Lampen
11.15 Light and Shade12.0 Lunch music

2. Op.m. Classical Hour3.0 Afternoon session
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Radio Variety
5. 0 Children’s session
5.30 "Hello, Children!"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON.DON NEWS and War Review)646 Continuation of dinnel
music7.0 BBC Talks
7.28107.30 Time signals
7.30 The Master Singers: Melo-dious Memories
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Act 1: "Rainbow Rhythm,"
featuring Art Rosoman, Jean
McPherson and the MelodyMakers (A Studio presentation)
8.20 Act 2: Gus Gray, News-
paper Correspondent
8.33 Act 3: Entertainment from
the Studio by New Zealandartists
8.58 Station notices
8. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary
9.25 The 2YA Concert Orches-tra. Conductor: Leon de Mauny,Suite, ‘Les Deux Pigeons’
(Messager), Two pieces byErnest Gillet, "‘Menuet,’? ‘VousDites Marquise," ‘Madrigal,’’
vA. Tes Genous," Melody,"Agnus Dei" (Bizet), "Angelus,""Carnival" (Matt)
10.0 New Zealand News forNew Zealand Forces in thePacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe Post and Telegraph Depart-ment’s short-wave station ZLT?7
on 6.715 megacycles, 44.67
metres)
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followed
by meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

| AQY7E
WELLINGTON
840 ke. 357 m.

5. Op.m.. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:Pro Arte Quartet with Second
Viola, Quintet in D Major, K.593(Mozart)
8.24 Mark Raphael (baritone)8.28 London String Quartet,Nocturne from Quartet No. 2 inD Major (Borodin)8.36 Eileen Joyce (piano),Henri Temianka (violin), An-tonia Bela (’cello), Aria in D
Minor, Op. 82 (Arensky)
8. 0 Male Voice Harmony
8.15 Bridgewater Quintet
9.30 Music by Eric Coates
10. 0 At close of day10.30 Close down

22/7 [D) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Contact
7.20 ‘Rapid Fire"
7.33 Let’s Have a Chorus!
7.45 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 Moods8.40 "Dad and Dave"
9. 5 Music of Doom9.30 Let’s Have a Laugh!9.45 When Day is Done
10. 0 Close down

OL’, 8 NEW PLYMOUTH |

810 ke. 370m.
7. Bp.m. Recorded items |

7.16 Sports talk and review8. 0 Music, mirth and melody8.30 Relay of community sing-in
Latest dance and. other

recordings10. 0 Station notices
Close down

AH | NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0, 8.45a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 an
1.15 p.m. LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 Light music
5.30 "Round the World witt
Father Time"
5.45 Felix Mendelssohn’s Hawai-
ian Serenaders
6.0 "Songs of the West’
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 For the Bandsman
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 ‘The Old Crony"
8.25 Theodor Scheidel (bari-
tone), "O Come in Dreams,""The Three Gipsies’"’ (Liszt)
8.33 Louis Kentner (piano),
Reginald Kell (clarinet), Freder-ick Riddle (viola), Trio No. 7 in
E Flat (Mozart)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Artist’s Spotlight, featur-
ing Adelaide Hall
9.40 Tunes of the Day
10. 0 Close down

QIN HEL920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Light music +
7.10 "Youth at the Controls"
.8. 0 Chamber Music: Yehudi
and Hephzibah Menuhin, Sonata
No. 1 in G Major (Brahms)9.6 ‘Ravenshoe" (last episode)9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

ZS
GISBORNE
980 kc. 306m.

7. Op.m. Popular items7.16 Here’s a Queer Thing7.30 Our evening star
7.456 Melody and rhythm8.0 Close down

BY CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416m,
6. 0,7.0,8.45a.m. London News
8. 0 Morning programme
10. 0 For My Lady: "Sorrell andSon"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music
11. 0 "Just Legacies from thePast": Talk by Major F. H.
Lampen11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "How Much
Are You Worth?"
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Some Humour3.0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Modern variety4.30 Music from the Films
5. 0 Children’s session: ‘Kiwi
Club" and "Hello Children"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7. O Local news service
7.15 Talk on Pig Production:
"Feeding Pigs Without Milk,"
by Mr. Hector McIntosh
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The King’s Ships: The Centurion7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 "Cappy Ricks"8.24 Debroy Somers Band,
"Savoy Minstrel Songs"8.32 "The Phantom Drummer"
8.55 Harry Horlick Orchestra,"Cuban Serenade" (Herbert)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Jimmy Dorsey’s Orchestra10. 0 Recorded interlude
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250m.

5. Op.m. Tunes for the tea
table

se
Air Force Signal Prepara-on

7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Musical comedy memories
8.30 The music of Albert Ketel-
bey
9. 0 Music of Britain
9.17 "All That Glitters"
9.30 Salute to Wales
9.45 Riding the Range withDenver Darling
10. 0 Tops.in comedy
10.30 Close down

SH4[R2 SHEYMOUTH
7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning music
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 "Just Messmates o’ Mine":
Major F. H. Lampen
3.45 Orchestras and ballads
4.16 A little humour
4.30 Dance tunes and popularsongs
5. 0 For the Children
5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Addington Market report6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme7.15 ‘"Ilopalong Cassidy"7.40 Mario "Harp" Lorenzi and
Rhythmics,
"We've Got Rhythm"7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. O Lener String Quartet, Quar-tet in E Flat Major, Op. 651
(Dvorak)
8.32 Lotte Lehmann (soprano),"For Music," "Good night"
(Franz)
8.35 Claudio Arrau (pianist),"Gardens in the Rain," "Dance"
Ps ae8.44 "Alice in Wonderland"
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.30 A Young Man With a
Swing Band
10. 0 Close down

ai Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: ‘Maui and
Rangi"11.20 Health in the Home: "The
‘Store’ Teeth Habit"
11.25 Potpourri: Syncopation12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
° Singers and Strings
Music While You Work
Musical Comedy
Classical Hour
Café music

5. 0 Children’s session, including"Hello Children’’
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
— NEWS and War Review)7.0 Local news service7.10 Gardening talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Ormandy and Minneapolis Sym-
phony Orchestra,
"Molly on the Shore" (Grain-
ger), "La Source" Ballet Suite
(Delibes, arr. Jungnickel)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Concertgebouw Orchestra,
"Romeo. and Juliet" OvertureFantasie (Tchaikovskl)8.21 Richard Crooks (tenor)"Air? (from ‘"Comus’’) (Dr.Arne, arr.

Pinas per(Haydn, yyy translation byEarhart), ma Mia" (Aria from
(Handel)

8.27 From the Studio: MaxScherek with Gil Dech and
the 4YA Concert Orchestra,
cConcertstuck, Op. 92 (Schu-
mann)
8.41 Elisabeth Schumann (s0-
prano),
"spring," "Messages," "Snow-drops," "The Hazel Tree"
(Schumann)
8.49 Goossens and New Sym-
phony Orchestra,
"Islamey" Oriental Fantasy
(Balakireff, arr. Casella)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
§.25 Walter and Orchestre de
la Societe des Concerts du Con-
servatoire,
Symphony No. 92 in G Major,
Op. 66 No 2 ("Oxford")
(Haydn)
9.48 Gerhard Husch (baritone) ,"The Miller and the

_ Brook,’"The Brook’s Lullaby" (Schu-bert)
9.56 Philharmonic SymphonyOrchestra of New York,"A Midsummer Night’s Dream"
(Scherzo) (Mendelssohn)
10. 0 Recorded interlude
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ANC) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Silas Marner"
8.15 Variety
8.45 "The Adventures of MarcoPolo"
8. 0 More variety
9.30 Birth of the British Nation
9.45 "The Kingsmen"
10. O Sor the Music Lover10.30 Close down

"WZ INVERCARGILL680 ke. 441m.

7. 0,8.45a.m London News|41. 0 For My Lady: ‘Maui and
Rangi"’
11.20 Health In the Home: "The
‘Store’ Teeth Habit"
11.25 Potpourri: Syncopation
12. 0-2 p.m. Lunch music (12.15and 1.15, LONDON NEWS)
5. O Children’s session
5.15 Dance orchestras on the
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.45 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Orchestras and Ballads
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"
8.26 Laugh and the world
laughs with you
8.45 "The Dark Horse"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Organola, presenting Reg-
inald Dixon
9.40 Dancing Time
10. 0 Close down

DUNEDIN
1010 ke. 297 m.

6. Op.m. Tea-time tunes
6.45 The Presbyterian Hour
7.45 Song Hits of Yesterday
8. 0 Profiling the Players:=r Tucker and his Orches-
8.30 The announcer’s choice8.35 Jazz News Flash9.0 New recordings
9.30 Rambling through theClassics10. 0 Swing session10.45 Close down

Changes of pape
Listener," G.P.O.Box 1707,
ton, C.1.
These programmes are correct as
we go to press. Any last-minutealtera-
tions will beannouncedover the air.


